

**BEFORE THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENT CLAIMS  
TRIBUNAL, BENGALURU**

**(SCCH.13)**

**M.V.C NO. 7484/2022**

**PETITIONER: Yalamma**

**-Vs-**

**RESPONDENTS: United India Ins Co Ltd  
& others**

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether the petitioner proves that she sustained injuries when she was a pillion rider in Scooter bearing No. KA-08-X-9008 on 25.07.2022, about 8.15A.M. near Rafi Bricks Factory, Vatrakunte Road, Bangarpet Taluk, Kolar District only due to rash and negligent riding of the rider of the said Scooter?
2. What compensation petitioner is entitled?
3. What order?

Date:22<sup>nd</sup> May 2023

**(Divyashree. C.M.)**  
II Addl. Judge & MACT,  
Court of Small Causes,  
Bengaluru.