

**Witness present and duly sworn on 16.07.2024
Further examination in chief by Advocate for
Petitioner.**

The documents that are produced before the court are marked as Exhibits as:-

- Ex.P-1 ↳ True copy of FIR
- Ex.P-2 ↳ True copy of complaint
- Ex.P-3 ↳ True copy of spot mahazar
- Ex.P-4 ↳ True copy of spot sketch
- Ex.P-5 ↳ True copy of IMV report
- Ex.P-6 ↳ True copy of wound certificate
- Ex.P-7 ↳ True copy of charge sheet
- Ex.P-8 ↳ Notarized copy of Aadhaar card of
petitioner(original perused and returned)

**Hence I pray for grant of compensation as prayed in the
petition.**

**Cross examination by Sri.HCB advocate for Respondent
no.1 absent. Time granted as objection filed.**

**Cross examination by R2 held nil as R2 placed exparte.
Cross examination by Sri.BA advoate for R3 absent. Time
granted as objection filed
(Computerised to my dictation in the Open Court).**

R.O.I. & A.C.

IIAddl. Judge